RESOLUTION NO ユマ - ひヱ_ CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO
SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Roger Kress ON THE 6th DAY OF May 2002.
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY BOB PITZER CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CART STORAGE FACILITY AT THE GOLF CLUB AT YANKEE TRACE FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bidders for the construction of a cart storage facility at The Golf Club at Yankee Trace according to specifications prepared by the City, and
WHEREAS, Bob Pitzer Construction, Inc. was the low and best bidder.
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. That the bid submitted by Bob Pitzer Construction, Inc. for the construction of a cart storage facility at The Golf Club at Yankee Trace for a bid price of \$79,500.00 be and is hereby accepted, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, marked Exhibit "A".
Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to do all things necessary to execute a contract with Bob Pitzer Construction, Inc. for the construction of the facility as stated above.
Section 4. That this Resolution become effective immediately upon passage.
PASSED this $day of May$ , 2002.

Deputy - Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

#### **CERTIFICATE**

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 22-02 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 4th day of May\_\_\_\_, 2002.

Mario Jone Saughli Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with Ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar **Municipal Attorney** 

EXHIBIT "A"

## BID SHEET 1 OF 2

## BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

#### The Golf Club at Yankee Trace Cart Storage Facility

F2.5 Const Fre. Submitted by:

Having read the specifications and examined the drawings included herein:

## The Golf Club at Yankee Trace Cart Storage Facility - 2002 City of Centerville, Ohio

for the construction of said project in Centerville, Ohio, and having also taken into account all addenda issued, the undersigned hereby propose to furnish all materials and to perform all labor, as specified and described in the said Specifications and as shown in the Plans for the said work, for the following sums: 79, 59-3

# A. STATEMENT BY ALL BIDDERS:

The receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Document (drawings and specifications) is hereafter acknowledged.

Addenda No. \_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Addenda No. \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

# **B.** COMPLETION DATE INFORMATION

The bid price reflected above represents a completion date of July 15, 2002. If an alternate completion date is proposed, it shall be specified hereafter.

ALTERNATE COMPLETION DATE Aug 16 2002

## C. CONTRACT PREPARATION INFORMATION

The bidder shall supplement proposal by supplying the following information for use in the preparation of the Contract.

NAME OF COMPANY/CORPORATION: Bob fitzer Const. Inc. NAME OF PRESIDENT: Robert L. Piter ADDRESS: 1/30 F. 5pring Valley Paintors ville RU. ADDRESS: 1/30 F. 5pring Valley Paintors ville RU. CITY, STATE, ZIP Kenia, oh. 45387 FEDERAL TAXILD. #: 3 (- 1345397 TELEPHONE #: 937 - 376 - 4001 FAX #: 937 - 376 - 4200

#### **EXECUTION OF PROPOSAL**

NOTE: Failure to sign proposal shall result in rejection of bid. Bol Por Cont In - THIS PROPOSAL SUBMITTED BY: (NAME OF CONTRACTOR)
BY: Robert L-Piter (NAME OF CONTRACTOR)
(SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE)
DATE: 4-22-02
Contact person for Contract processing: Bob Fitzer
Mailing address if different from above: <u>SAME</u>